
TAK SUN SECONDARY SCHOOL  
HOLY MASS SCHEDULE 

MARCH 2025  

(WEEKDAYS @15:10 PM; SUNDAYS @10:00AM) 
DATE DAY MASS PRIEST 

1 Mar Sat ------  

2 Mar Sun 8th Sunday in Ordinary Time Fr. Billy Ng 

3 Mar Mon Votive of Blessed Trinity Fr. Billy Ng 

4 Mar Tue Votive of Angels Fr. Billy Ng 

5 Mar Wed Ash Wednesday Fr. Paul Chung 

6 Mar Thu Thursday after Ash Wednesday Fr. Billy Ng 

7 Mar Fri Sts Felicity & Perpetua, Martyrs Fr. Paul Chung 

8 Mar Sat ------  

9 Mar Sun 1st Sunday of Lent Fr. Ronald Solis 

10 Mar Mon Monday 1st Week of Lent  Fr. Billy Ng 

11 Mar Tue Tuesday 1st Week of Lent  Fr. Billy Ng 

12 Mar Wed Wednesday 1st Week of Lent  Fr. Paul Chung 

13 Mar Thu Thursday 1st Week of Lent  Fr. Billy Ng 

14 Mar Fri Friday 1st Week of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

15 Mar Sat ------  

16 Mar Sun 2nd Sunday of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

17 Mar Mon Monday 2nd Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

18 Mar Tue Tuesday 2nd Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

19 Mar Wed St Joseph, Solemnity Fr. Paul Chung 

20 Mar Thu Dedication of Altar Cardinal Chow 

21 Mar Fri ------ ------ 

22 Mar Sat ------ ------ 

23 Mar Sun 3rd Sunday of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

24 Mar Mon ------ ------ 

25 Mar Tue Annunciation, Solemnity Fr. Billy Ng 

26 Mar Wed Wednesday 3rd  Week of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

27 Mar Thu Thursday 3rd  Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

28 Mar Fri Friday 3rd  Week of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

29 Mar Sat ------ ------ 

30 Mar Sun 4th Sunday of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

31 Mar Mon Monday 4th Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

  



TAK SUN SECONDARY SCHOOL  
HOLY MASS SCHEDULE 

APRIL 2025  

(WEEKDAYS @15:10 PM; SUNDAYS @10:00AM) 
DATE DAY MASS PRIEST 

1 Apr Tue Tuesday 4th Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

2 Apr Wed Wednesday 4th Week of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

3 Apr Thu Thursday 4th Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

4 Apr Fri ------ ------ 

5 Apr Sat ------ ------ 

6 Apr Sun 5th Sunday of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

7 Apr Mon St John Baptist La Salle, Priest Fr. Billy Ng 

8 Apr  Tue Tuesday 5th Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

9 Apr Wed Wednesday 5th Week of Lent Fr. Paul Chung 

10 Apr Thu Thursday 5th Week of Lent Fr. Billy Ng 

11 Apr Fri St Stanislaus, Bishop Martyr Fr. Paul Chung 

12 Apr Sat ------ ------ 

13 Apr Sun Palm Sunday Fr. Billy Ng 

14 Apr Mon Monday of Holy Week Fr. Billy Ng 

15 Apr Tue Tuesday of Holy Week  Fr. Billy Ng 

16 Apr Wed Wednesday of Holy Week  Fr. Paul Chung 

17 Apr Thu ------ ------ 

18 Apr Fri ------ ------ 

19 Apr Sat ------ ------ 

20 Apr Sun Easter Sunday Fr. Billy Ng 

21 Apr Mon ------ ------ 

22 Apr Tue ------ ------ 

23 Apr Wed ------ ------ 

24 Apr Thu ------ ------ 

25 Apr Fri ------ ------ 

26 Apr Sat ------ ------ 

27 Apr Sun 2nd Sunday of Easter Fr. Paul Chung 

28 Apr Mon Monday 2nd Week of Easter Fr. Billy Ng 

29 Apr Tue St Catherine of Sienna, Virgin Fr. Billy Ng 

30 Apr Wed Wednesday 2nd Week of Easter Fr. Paul Chung 

 

 


